
OPERATOR MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
WELL/LEASE WILLOW LAKE 35 MD FED COM 1H 
COUNTY EDDY 

444-0016 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEVIATION REPORT 
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"RECEIVED] 
AUG 2 9 2013 

MMQCP ARTESIA 

BY: 
STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 
Steve Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC. 

(QMAJCX A F.OAJ^X ( J C X ^ J ^ 
Notary Public for Midland Coiinty, Texas 
My Commission Expires: 

3 by 

AMBER ELIZABETH CARR 
Notary Public. State of Texas 

My Commission Expires 
September 28, 2016 



SURVEY CALCULATION PROGRAM 

OPERATOR: MEWBOURNE OIL & GAS Supervisors: 
WELL; WILLOW LAKE 35 MD FED COM #1H CLAYTON THOMAS 
LOCATION: EDDY COUNTY, NM SCOTT BLACKMORE 
JOB NUMBER: WL-13543 API #: 30-015-38106 

COMMENTS: 

DISPLACEMENT OF 96.91 ft AT 118.36 
DEGREES 

MAG DEC.<-/+) 7.42 DISPLACEMENT OF 96.91 ft AT 118.36 
DEGREES GRID CORR.(-/+) 
DISPLACEMENT OF 96.91 ft AT 118.36 
DEGREES 

TOTAL CORR.(-/+) 7.42 

DATE: 6/5/13 TIME: 0400 

RECEIVED 

NMOCD ARTESIA 

MINIMUM GURVATURE:CALGULAT10NS(SPE-3362) :PROPOSED:DIRECTION TARGET TRACKING 
TO CENTER CLOSURE CLOSURE BUILD WALK 

SVY TRUE DLS/ ABOVE(+) RIGHT(+) DIR DISTANCE RATE/ RATE/ 
NUM MD INC AZM TVD S E C T N-S E-W 100 BELOW(-) LEFT(-) (DEG AZ) (FEET) '/1001 "/1001 

TIE 

1 100 0.33 90.91 '100.00 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.3 -100.0 0.3 90.9 0.3 0.3 0.2 
2 200 0.35 113.89 200.00 -0.13 -0.13 0.86 0.1 -200.0 0.9 98.8 0.9 0.0 0.1 
3 300 1.03 88.60 299.99 -0.23 -0.23 2.03 0.7 -300.0 2.0 96.6 2.0 0.7 -0.3 
4 400 2.00 98.44 399.95 -0.47 -0.47 4.66 1.0 -400.0 4.7 95.7 4.7 1.0 0.3 
5 500 2.52 109.86 499.88 -1.47 -1.47 8.45 0.7 -499.9 8.5 99.9 8.6 0.5 0.4 
6 600 2.46 111.38 599.78 -3.00 -3.00 12.52 0.1 -599.8 12.5 103.5 12.9 -0.1 0.0 
7 700 1.80 106.93 699.71 -4.24 -4.24 16.02 0.7 -699.7 16.0 104.8 16.6 -0.7 0.0 
8 800 1.89 114.30 799.66 -5.38 -5.38 19.02 0.3 -799.7 19.0 105.8 19.8 0.1 0.0 
'9 900 1.65 125.79 899.61 -6.90 -6.90 21.69 0.4 -899.6 21.7 107.6 22.8 -0.2 0.0 
10 1000 1.17 155.40 999.58 -8.67 -8.67 23.29 0.9 -999.6 23.3 110.4 24.8 -0.5 0.0 
11 1100 0.77 180.69 1099.57 -10.27 -10.27 23.70 0.6 -1099.6 23.7 113.4 25.8 -0.4 0.0 
12 1200 1.08 278.25 1199.56 -10.80 -10.80 22.76 1.4 -1199.6 22.8 115.4 25.2 0.3 0.0 
13 1300 . 1.13 283.07 1299.54 -10.45 -10.45 20.87 0.1 -1299.5 20.9 116.6 23.3 0.1 0.0 
14 1400 1.20 280.70 1399.52 -10.03 -10.03 18.88 0.1 -1399.5 18.9 118.0 21.4 0.1 0.0 
15 1500 0.90 272.39 1499.51 -9.80 -9.80 17.07 0.3 -1499.5 17.1 119.9 19.7 -0.3 0.0 
16 1600 0.53 263.74 1599.50 -9.82 -9.82 15.82 0.4 -1599.5 15.8 121.8 18.6 -0.4 0.0 
17 1700 0.27 275.83 1699.49 -9.85 -9.85 15.13 0.3 -1699.5 15.1 123.1 18.1 -0.3 0.0 
18 1800 0.20 177.84 1799.49 -10.00 -10,00 14.90 0.4 -1799.5 14.9 123.9 17.9 -0.1 0.0 
19 1900 1.61 107.28 1899.48 -10.59 -10.59 16.25 1.6 -1899.5 16.2 123.1 19.4 1.4 0.0 
20 2000 3.60 106.10 1999.37 -11.88 -11.88 20.61 2.0 -1999.4 20.6 120.0 23.8 2.0 0.0 
21 '2100 4.65 103.69 2099.11 -13.71 -13.71 27.56 1.1 -2099.1 27.6 116.4 30.8 1.0 0.0 
22 2200 6.25 105.50 2198.66 -16.12 -16.12 36.75 1.6 -2198.7 36.7 113.7 40.1 1.6 0.0 
23 2300 6.39 107.94 2298.05 -19.29 -19.29 47.29 0.3 -2298.0 47.3 112.2 51.1 0.1 0.0 
24 2400 6.20 109.61 2397.45 -22.82 -22.82 57.67 0.3 -2397.4 57.7 111.6 62.0 -0.2 0.0 
25 2500 4.50 107.94 2497.01 -25.84 -25.84 66.49 1.7 -2497.0 66.5 111.2 71.3 -1.7 0.0 
2.6 2600 3.29 108.93 2596.77 -27.98 -27.98 72.93 1.2 -2596.8 72.9 111.0 78.1 -1.2 0.0 
27 2700 2.87 117.79 2696.63 -30.07 -30.07. 77.86 0.6 -2696.6 77.9 111.1 83.5 -0.4 0.0 
28 2800 2.77 108.08 2796.51 -31.99 -31.99 82.37 0.5 -2796.5 82.4 111.2 88.4 -0.1 0.0 
29 2900 2.47 106.68 2896.40 -33.36 -33.36 86.74 0.3 -2896.4 86.7 111.0 92.9 -0.3 0.0 
30 3000 2.48 106.38 2996.31 -34.59 -34.59 90.88 0.0 -2996.3 90.9 110.8 97.2 0.0 0.0 
31 3100 2.42 105.39 3096.22 -35.76 -35.76 94.99 0.1 -3096.2 95.0 110.6 101.5 -0.1 0.0 
32 3200 2.40 105.19 3196.13 -36.87 -36.87 99.04 0.0 -3196.1 99.0 110.4 105.7 0.0 0.0 
33 3300 2.29 105^11 3296.05 -37.94 -37.94 102.99 0.1 -3296.0 103.0 110.2 109.8 -0.1 0.0 
34 3400 2.04 106.66 3395.98 -38.97 -38.97 - 106.63 0.3 -3396.0 106.6 110.1 113.5 -0.2 0.0 
35 3500 1.33 112.20 3495.93 -39.92 -39.92 109.41 0.7 -3495.9 109.4 110.0 116.5 -0.7 0.0 
36 3600 1.13 106.54 3595.91 -40.64 -40.64 111.43 0.2 -3595.9 111.4 110.0 118.6 -0.2 0.0. 
37 3700 1.12 98.60 3695.89 -41.06 -41.06 113.34 0.2 -3695.9 113.3 109.9 ' 120.5 0.0 0.0 
38 3800 1.16 78.27 3795.87 -41.00 -41.00 115.29 0.4 -3795.9 115.3 109.6 122.4 6.0 0.0 
39 3900 1.09 60.63 3895.85 -40.33 -40.33 117.11 0.4 -3895.9 117.1 109.0 123.9 -0.1 0.0 
40 4000 0.95 56.02 3995.84 -39.40 -39.40 118.63 0.2 -3995.8 118.6 108.4 125.0 -0.1 0.0 
41 4100 0.85 58.84 4095.82 -38.55 -38.55 119.95 0.1 -4095.8 120.0 107.8 126.0 -0.1 0.0 
42 4200 0.58 84.84 4195.82 -38.12 -38.12 121.09 0.4 -4195.8 121.1 107.5 127.0 -0.3 0.0 
43 4300 0.56 97.15 4295.81 -38.14 -38.14 122.08 0.1 -4295.8 122.1 107.3 127.9 0.0 0.0 
44 4400 0.57 98.60 4395.81 -38.27 -38.27 123:06 0.0 -4395.8 123.1 107.3' 128.9 0.0 0.0 
45 4500 0.62 99.84 4495.80 -38.44 -38.44 124.08 0.1 -4495.8 124.1 107.2 129.9 0.0 0.0 
46 4600 0.64 110.54 4595.79 -38.73 -38.73 125.14 0.1 -4595.8 125.1 107.2 131.0 0.0 0.0 
47 4700 0.58 131.08 4695.79 -39.26 -39.26 126.04 0.2 -4695.8 126.0 107.3 132.0 -0.1 0.0 



SURVEY CALCULATION PROGRAM 

OPERATOR: MEWBOURNE OIL & GAS 
WELL; 
LOCATION: 
JOB NUMBER: WL-13543 

WILLOW LAKE 35 MD FED COM #1H 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 

API 
COMMENTS: 

DISPLACEMENT OF 96.91 ft AT 118.36 
DEGREES 

Supervisors: 
CLAYTON THOMAS 
SCOTT BLACKMORE 
30-015-38106 

WIAG DEC.<-/+) 

GRID CORR.(-/+) 
TOTAL CQRR,(-/+; 

7.42 

7.42 

DATE: 6/5/13 TIME: 0400 

MINIMUM CURVATURE CALCULATIONS(SPE-3362): PROPOSED:DIRECTION TARGET TRACKING 
TO CENTER CLOSURE CLOSURE BUILD WALK 

SVY 
NUM MD INC 

TRUE 
AZM TVD SECT N-S E-W 

DLS/ 
100 

ABOVE(+) 

BELOW(-) 
RIGHT<+) 

LEFT(-) 

DIR 
(DEGAZ) 

DISTANCE 
(FEET) 

RATE/ 
'/100" 

RATE/ 
•7100' 

48 4800 1.09 155.23 4795.78 -40.45 -40.45 126.82 0.6 -4795.8' 126.8 107.7 133.1 0.5 0.0 
49 4900 1.13 151.02 4895.76 -42.18 -42.18 127.70 0.1 -4895.8 127.7 108.3 134.5 0.0 0.0 
50 5000 1.12 156.65 4995.74 -43.94 -43.94 128.56 0.1 -4995.7 128.6 108.9 135.9 0.0 0.0 
51 5100 1.09' 155.06 5095.72 -45.70 -45.70 129.35 0.0 -5095.7 129.4 109.5 137.2 0.0 0.0 
52 5200 .0.91. . 158.82 5195.71 -47.30 -47.30 130.04 0.2 -5195.7 130.0 110.0 138.4 -0.2 0.0 
53 5300 0.93 160.79 5295.69 -48.81 -48.81 130.59 0.0 -5295.7 130.6 110.5 139.4 0.0 0.0 
54 5400 0.97 157.89 5395.68 -50.36 -50.36 131.18 0.1 -5395.7 131.2 111.0 140.5 . 0.0 0.0 
55 5500 0.92 166.38 5495.67 -51.93 -51.93 131.69 0.1 -5495.7 131.7 111.5 141.6 0.0 0.0 
56 5600 0.97 167.31 5595.65 -53.53 -53.53 132.06 0.1 -5595.7 132.1 112.1 142.5 0.0 0.0 
57 5700 0.97 166.43 5695.64 -55.18 -55.18 132.45 0.0 -5695.6 132.4 112.6 143.5 0.0 0.0 
58 5800 1.06 180.16 5795.62 -56.93 -56.93 132.64 0.3 -5795.6 132.6 113.2 144.3 0.1 0.0 
59 5900 1.30 181.21 5895.60 -58.99 -58.99 132.62 0.2 -5895.6 132.6 114.0 145.1 0.2 0.0 
60 6000 1.34 182.80 5995.58 -61.29 -61.29 132.54 0.1 -5995.6 132.5 114.8 146.0 0.0 0.0 
61 6100 1.39 181.42 6095.55 -63.67 -63.67 132.45 0.1 -6095.5 132.4 115.7 147.0 0.0 0.0 
62 6200 1.51 184.58 6195.52 -66.19 -66.19 132.31 0.1 -6195.5 132.3 116.6 147.9 0.1 0.0 
63 , 6300 . 1.47 188.95 6295.48 -68.78 -68.78 132.01 0.1 -6295.5 132.0 117.5 148.9 0.0 0.0 
64 6400 0.92 202.79 6395.5 -70.8 -70.8 131.5 0.6 -6395.5 131.5 118.3 149.3 -0.6 0.0 
65 6500 1.18 286.42 6495.4 -71.2 -71.2 130.2 • 1.4 -6495.4 130.2 118.7 148.4 0.3 0.0 
66 6600 1.88 307.31 6595.4 -69.9 -69.9 127.9 0.9 -6595.4 127.9 118.7 145.8 0.7 0.0 
67 6700 2.09 306.29 6695.4 -67.9 -67.9 125.1 0.2 -6695.4 125.1 118.5 142.4 0.2 0.0 . 
68 6800 3.15 306.11 6795.2 -65.2 -65.2 121.4 1.1 -6795.2 121.4 118.2 137.8 1.1 0.0 
69 6900 3.61 302.30 6895.1 -61.9, -61.9 116.6 0.5 -6895.1 116.6 118.0 132.0 0.5 0.0 
70 7000 3.28 299.79 6994.9 -58.8 -58.8 111.4 0.4 -6994.9 111.4 117.8 126.0 -0.3 0.0 
71 7100 3.36 298.13 7094.7 -56.0 -56.0 106.4 0.1 -7094.7 106.4 117.8 120.2 0.1 0.0 
72 7200 2.41 292.92 7194.6 -53.8 -53.8 101.8 1.0 -7194.6 101.8 117.8 115.2 -0.9 0.0 
73 7300 2.13 287.16 7294.5 -52.4 -52.4 98.1 0.4 -7294.5 98.1 118.1 111.2 -0.3 0.0 
74 7400 2.23 286.14 7394.4 -51.3 -51.3 94.5 0.1 -7394.4 94.5 118.5 107.5 0.1 0.0 
75 7500 2.49 295.56 7494.4 -49.8 -49.8 90.6 0.5 -7494.4 90.6 118.8 103.4 0.3 0.0 
76 7600 2.92 309.84 7594.2 -47.3 -47.3 86.7 0.8 -7594.2 86.7 118.6 98.8 0.4 0.0 
77 7640 2.54 310.80 7634.2 -46.0 -46.0 85.3 1.0 -7634.2 85.3 118.4 96.9 -1.0 0.0 



Mewbourne Oil Co 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Sec 35, T24S, R28E 
Willow Lake 35 MD Federal Com #1H 

Wellbore #1 

Design: Wellbore #1 

DDC Survey Report 
17 June, 2013 



Company: 

Project: 

Site 

Well: 
Wellbore 

Design 

•'•Mewbourne.OiliCo »*' 

Eddy'Countyrr New Mexico • "*'. \* 

'Sec^5,-T24S;,R28EV;iP , .'{V i 

willow Lake 35^D'Federai;Co'rnf#.1H 

v\glbore;#1%--^, ? J ^ \ < - y } ~ T j , " . 
sWeNbore#1! ' ' 

DDC 
Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference 

MD Reference. 

North Reference. 

Survey Calculation Method. 

hD.ttdhase 

Well Willow Lake 35 MD F^deral,Com #1H 

j WELL @ SOOfOusff(Patterson) ~ ' 

3001 Ousft (Patterson)v -' WELL' 

ii;Grid, 

j MmimurrnCurvature 

EDM 5000 1 Single User Db* 

Project bddyjCountyyNewrMexicoi m 'u-.v, ^ 

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
Geo Datum: N A D 1 9 2 7 (NADCON CONUS) 
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site Posit ion: 
From: 
Position Uncertainty: 

Map 

0.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Slot Radius: 

424.702.85 usft Latitude: 

583.091.86 usft Longitude: 

13-3/16" Grid Convergence: 

32° 10' 2.424 N 
104° 3' 53.288 W 

0.14 ° 

Well 
* "SBijps -rsm™*- "saŝ  

Mllow,'Lak<S35 MD Federal Com #1H' 
, - -JSL, ~jzamsr x^mz- '.SSKSS. 'zsz?*? 

Well Position +N/-S 

+E/-W 

Position Uncertainty 

0.0 usft Northing: 

0.0 usft Easting: 

0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

424.702.85 usfl 

583.091.86 usfl 

usfl 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 10'2.424 N 

104° 3' 53.288 W 

2,981.0 usfl 

Wc-Hiion-

Magnetics 

Design 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 

VcrticallSectiorr 

jiWellbo 

Model Name S.mipli- D.itr- Declination 

IGRF2010 5/31/2013 7.57 

Dip Angle 

n 
Field Strength 

(nT) 

60.00 ••HI 48,335 

•Wellbore > >f?« v f t '<"<fcV , , x 4->- -

1.0 Phase: 

Depth From fTVDi 
(usft) 

0.0 

ACTUAL 

+N/-S" 
'usf t l 

"o.o 

Tie On Depth: 

+E/-W 
(ii- tt) 

0.0 

Direction 

I S 
359.41 

0.0 

Survc, F'ruqr.im 

From 

Date 6/17/2013 

To 
(usft) (usft) Survey IWI- I I I ICIL 'J Tnol N.'ITII- Description 

100.0 7,640.0 GYRO (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro 
7,684.0 12,790.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard 

b u r n , 

Measured Vertical Vertical Mucili -I Duil i l Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate R.iti 
(u->ft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.33 90.91 100.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.33 0.33 0.00 
200.0 0.35 113.89 200.0 -0.1 0.9 -0.1 0.14 0.02 22.98 
300.0 1.03 88.60 300.0 -0.2 2.0 -0.3 0.73 0.68 -25.29 
400.0 2,00 98.44 400.0 -0.5 4.7 -0.5 1.00 0.97 9.84 

500.0 2.52 109.86 499.9 -1.5 8.5 -1.6 0.69 0.52 11.42 
600.0 2.46 111.38 599.8 -3.0 12.5 -3.1 0.09 -0.06 1.52 
700.0 1.80 106.93 699.7 -4.2 16.0 -4.4 0.68 -0.66 -4.45 
800.0 1.89 114.30 799.7 -5.4 19.0 -5.6 0.25 0.09 7.37 
900.0 1.65 125.79 899.6 -6.9 21.7 -7.1 0.43 -0.24 11.49 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

i Company 

. Project. 

| Site. 

, Well 

i Wellbore. 

'Design: 

S u i . i - y 

. Mewbourne ©il Cp'*< ^ ' " j . ; * \ j j j r *>•= 

,Ctldy'Cou]ity,-._New{Mexico*S'V 

Sec35, T24S«R28E % : y i V J ' ^ ' V i 

: ;Willpw L f k e ^ M D ' Federa i lCor r i '# l fo ; 

\Wellbbre"#1 V j t%, _ _ \ ^ *%x *, <af , 

WeHb.ora#l^/ f j & S v f I s i ^ f f ' I 

Measured 

l | # P t h 

. . . . f t ) 
Inclination Azimuth 

O 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

Local Co-ordinate Reference 

TVD Reference. 

MD Reference 

North R<-K r unc i 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database-

iWe1l iWl lowiake,35!MD' 'Federal 'Co^ 

WELL 5@'3001 Ousft (P,atterson)^ f i 

WELLi@«3001^0usft"(Rattersbn)1ft • J/V 1 ' . 

Grid."'' •. % 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Vertical 
Section 

(usft) 

'Minimum' Curvature' 

EDM^OOO ;i;Single»yser, DbQ„J r 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

Build 
Rate 

(7100ustt) 

T i n l l 

Rate 
(71 OOusft) 

1,000.0 1.17 155.40 999.6 -8.7 23.3 -8.9 0.86 -0.48 29.61 

1,100.0 0.77 180.69 . 1,099.6 -10.3 23.7 -10.5 0.58 -0.40 25.29 

1,200.0 1.08 278.25 1,199.6 -10.8 22.8 -11.0 1.41 0.31 97.56 

1,300.0 1.13 283.07 1,299.5 -10.4 20.9 -10.7 0.11 0.05 4.82 

1,400.0 1.20 280.70 1,399.5 -10.0 18.9 -10.2 0.08 0.07 -2.37 

1,500.0 0.90 272.39 1,499.5 -9.8 17.1 -10.0 0.34 -0.30 -8.31 

1,600.0 0.53 263.74 1,599.5 -9.8 15.8 -10.0 0.38 -0.37 -8.65 

1,700.0 • 0.27 275.83 1,699.5 -9.8 15.1 -10.0 0.27 -0.26 12.09 

1,800.0 0.20 177.84 1,799.5 -10.0 14.9 -10.1 0.36 -0.07 -97.99 

1,900.0 1.61 107.28 1,899.5 -10.6 16.2 -10.8 1.55 1.41 -70.56 

2,000.0 . 3.60 106.10 1,999.4 -11.9 20.6 -12.1 1.99 1.99 -1.18 

2..100.0 4.65 103.69 2,099.1 -13.7 27.6 -14.0 1.06 1.05 -2.41 

2,200.0 6.25 105.50 2,198.7 -16.1 36.7 -16.5 1.61 1.60 1.81 
2,300.0 6.39 107.94 2,298.0 -19.3 47.3 -19.8 0.30 0.14 2.44 

2,400.0 6.20 109.61 2,397.4 -22.8 57.7 -23.4 0.26 -0.19 1.67 

2,500.0 4.50 107.94 2,497.0 -25.8 66.5 -26.5 1.71 -1.70 -1.67 

2,600.0 3.29 108.93 2,596.8 -28.0 72.9 -28.7 1.21 -1.21 0.99 

2,700.0 2.87 117.79 2,696.6 -30.1 77.9 -30.9 0.63 -0.42 8.86 

2,800.0 2.77 108.08 2,796.5 -32.0 82.4 -32.8 0.49 -0.10 -9.71 

2,900.0 2.47 106.68 2,896.4 -33.4 86.7 -34.3 0.31 -0.30 -1.40 

3,000.0 2.48 106.38 2,996.3 -34.6 90.9 -35.5 0.02 0.01 -0.30 

3,100.0 2.42 105.39 3,096.2 -35.8 95.0 -36.7 0.07 -0.06 -0.99 

3,200.0 2.40 105.19 3,196.1 -36.9 99.0 -37.9 0.02 -0.02 -0.20 

3,300.0 2.29 105.11 3,296.0 -37.9 103.0 -39.0 0.11 -0.11 -0.08 

3,400.0 2.04 106.66 3,396.0 -39.0 106.6 -40.1 0.26 -0.25 1.55 

3,500.0 1.33 112.20 3,495.9 -39.9 109.4 -41.0 0.73 -0.71 5.54 
3,600.0 1.13 106.54 3,595.9 -40.6 111.4 -41.8 0.23 -0.20 -5.66 

3,700.0 1.12 98.60 3,695.9 -41.1 113.3 -42.2 0.16 -0.01 -7.94 
3,800.0 1.16 78.27 3,795.9 -41.0 115.3 -42.2 0.40 0.04 -20.33 

3,900.0 1.09 60.63 3,895.9 -40.3 117.1 -41.5 0.35 -0.07 -17.64 

4,000.0 0.95 56.02 3,995.8 -39.4 118.6 -40.6 0.16 -0.14 -4.61 
4,100.0 0.85 58.84 4,095.8 -38.6 .120.0 -39.8 0.11 -0.10 2.82 
4,200.0 0.58 84.84 4,195.8 -38.1 121.1 -39.4 0.42 -0.27 26.00 
4,300.0 0.56 97.15 4,295.8 -38.1 122.1 -39.4 0.12 -0.02 12.31 
4,400.0 0.57 98.60 4,395.8 -38.3 123.1 -39.5 0.02 0.01 1.45 

4,500.0 0.62 99.84 4,495.8 -38.4 124.1 -39.7 0.05 0.05 1.24 
4,600.0 0.64 110.54 4,595.8 -38.7 125.1 -40.0 0.12 0.02 1070 
4,700.0 0.58 131.08 4,695.8 -39.3 126.0 -40.6 0.23 -0.06 20.54 
4,800.0 1.09 155.23 4,795.8 -40.5 126.8 -41.8 0.61 0.51 24.15 
4,900.0 1.13 151.02 4,895.8 -42.2 127.7 -43.5 0.09 0.04 -4.21 

5,000.0 1.12 156.65 4,995.7 -43.9 128.6 -45.3 . 0.11 . -0.01 5.63 
5,100.0 1.09 155.06 5,095.7 -45.7 129.4 -47.0 0.04 -0.03 -1.59 
5,200.0 0.91 158.82 5,195.7 -47.3 •130.0 -48.6 0.19 -0.18 3.76 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

i S i t e : 

^Company. " j Mewbourne O I I ' C O V < Y " , 

[Project: • 4'Eddy^Countyff^ew.Mexic6| o ^ 

(Sec;35;,T24S4R28E^, j 1 5 J | . 

Wellbore #1 r » \ " * -,*: 

'Wellbore #V ' ' > * 7 r f
 ; 

jW. II 

[wellbore: 

(Design: 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth 
(Ubft) 

Inclination Azimuth 
Vertical 

Depth 
(IP.ftl 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Rpfuicncc 

MD Reference 

North Reference-

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(Ubft) 

,-WelJ WillowrLafe-aS-MD^ederal^CbmrflH 

'WELL @ 3001 Ousft (Patterson) J 

;WELL;@'300 f 6usft*(Ratterson) ? ,i 

Gnd ? -lV : ' . " '. 
MinimunvGurvature . •,>*, '\.Y,.._ . 

'EDM{500'd,1'&ng1e5Oser^Dbr ' .';?.'"•> 

5,300.0 
5,400.0 

0.93 
0.97 

160.79 
157.89 

5,295.7 
5,395.7 

-48.8 
-50.4 

130.6 
131.2 

Vertical 
Section 

(usft) 

-50.2 
-51.7 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(/lOOusft) 

0.04 
0.06 

Ruil i l 

Rate 
(7l00usft) 

0.02 
0.04 

Turn 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

1.97 
-2.90 

5,500.0 0.92 166.38 5,495.7 -51.9 131.7 -53.3 0.15 -0.05 8.49 

5,600.0 . 0.97 167.31 5,595.7 -53.5 132.1 -54.9 • 0.05 0.05 0.93 

5,700.0 0.97 166.43 5,695.6 -55.2 132.4 -56:5 0.01 0.00 -0.88 

5,800.0 1.06 180.16 5,795.6 -56.9 132.6 -58.3 0.26 0.09 13.73 

5,900.0 1.30 181.21 5,895.6 -59.0 132.6 -60.3 0.24 0.24 1.05 

6,000.0 1.34 182.80 5,995.6 -61.3 132.5 -62.7 0.05 0.04 1.59 

6,100.0 1.39 181.42 6,095.5 -63.7 132.4 -65.0 0.06 0.05 -1.38 

6,200.0 ' 1.51 184.58 6,195.5 -66.2 132.3 -67.6 0.14 0.12 3.16 
6,300.0 1.47 188.95 6,295.5 -68.8 132.0 -70.1 0.12 -0.04 4.37 
6,400.0 0.92 202.79 6,395.5 -70.8 131.5 -72.1 0.62 -0.55 13.84 

6,500.0 1.18 286.42 6,495.4 -71.2 130.2 -72.6 1.41 0.26 • 83.63 
6,600.0 1.88 307.31 6,595.4 -69.9 127.9 -71.3 0.88 0.70 20.89 
6,700.0 2.09 306.29 6,695.4 -67.9 125.1 -69.2 0.21 0.21 -1.02 

6,800.0 3.15 306.11 6,795.2 -65.2 121.4 -66.4 1.06 1.06 -0.18 
6,900.0 3.61 302.30 6,895.1 -61.9 116.6 -63.1 0.51 0.46 -3.81 

7,000.0 3.28 299.79 6,994.9 -58.8 111.4 -59.9 0.36 -0.33 -2.51 
7,100.0 3.36 298.13 7,094.7 -56.0 106.4 -57.1 0.13 0.08 -1.66 

7,200.0 2.41 292.92 7,194.6 -53.8 101.8 -54.8 0.98 -0.95 -5.21 
7,300.0 2.13 287.16 7,294.5 -52.4 98.1 -53.4 0.36 -0.28 -5.76 
7,400.0 2.23 286.14 7,394.4 -51.3 94.5 -52.3 0.11 0.10 -1.02 

7,500.0 
7,600.0 

7,640.0 
7,684.0 
7,716.0 

2.49 295.56 7,494.4 • -49.8 90.6 -50.8 0.47 0.26 9.42 
2.92 309.84 7,594.2 -47.3 86.7 -48.2 0.80 0.43 14.28 

/@634i 
2.54 310.80 7,634.2 -46.0 85.3 -46.9 0.96 -0.95 2.40 
2.60 307.80 7,678.2 -44.8 83.7 -45.6 0.33 0.14 -6.82 
3.20 318.70 7,710.1 -43.7 82.6 -44.5 2.54 1.88 34.06 

7,747.0 5.30 343.20 7,741.0 -41.6 81.6 -42.5 8.81 6.77 79.03 
7,777.0 9.20 358.10 7,770.8 -37.9 81.1 -38.8 14.33 13.00 49.67 
7,811.0 13.60 357.20 7,804.1 -31.2 80.8 -32.0 12.95 12.94 -2.65 
7,842.0 16.50 356.00 7,834.0 -23.2 80.4 -24.0 9.41 9.35 -3.87 
7,874.0 19.00 353.40 7,864.5 -13.5 79.4 -14.3 8.19 7.81 -8.13 

7,905.0 22.40 2.30 7,893.5 

^gRoSSEPlH^ 
7,911.4 
7,937.0 
7,968.0 
8,000.0 

22.76 
24.20 
25.60 
28.80 

1.85 
0.20 

354.90 
352.60 

7,899.4 
7,922.9 
7,951.0 
7,979.5 

-2.5 79.1 -3.4 14.91 10.97 

-0.1 79.2 -0.9 6.19 5.59 
10.1 79.4 9.3 6.19 5.63 
23.1 78.8 22.3 8.49 4.52 
37.7 77.2 36.9 10.52 10.00 

28.71 

-6.95 
-6.46 

-17.10 
-7.19 

8,032.0 32.40 352.50 8,007.0 53.8 75.1 53.0 11.25 11.25 -0.31 
8,063.0 34.70 354.90 8,032.9 70.8 73.2 70.1 8.56 7.42 7.74 
8,095.0 38.40 355.80 8,058.6 89.8 71.7 89.1 11.68 11.56 2.81 
8,126.0 42.00 357.20 8,082.2 109.8 70.4 ' 109.1 11.97 11.61 4.52 
8,158.0 44.70 356.70 8,105.5 131.7 69.3 131.0 8.51 8.44 -1.56 
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•Company, 

i Project-

Site, 

(well 

(Wellbore-

Dc ,i(|n 

Survey 

Mewbourne Oil CotsTH'' %,' 
' EddjS^ur^Ne^MelMOi^sH 

&<!C35,T24S;*R28E 

Wil1ovJ\'ak'e:35 MD FeaeraieomC#1^" 

-Wellb>re^1..,|:;;^V^( ' 

'.Welfrforemi ?§• f -

-•'< 

t 5 

DDC 
Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: ;WelLWIIowiLak'e:355MDiFederarCom'#1H 

TVD Reference. ^UK@:3^0j!.t0usft<(Rattere§i)k^:> .y< 

MD Reference: WEI!l3@¥o0.1k.Ous^ ; •• 
North Reference: Grid ' y , . -I-„-\ *• ' 

, Survey Calculation Method: M i n i m u m i C u r v a t u r e ' ; ' A A \ . 
•^Database: EDM'SOOO'-I Sing^Usej'DbV i^i \ 

easurcd Vr r tu dl Vertical Doglun B,.'ld Turn 
Di pth Inclination Azimuth Di'pth +N/-S +[ W Section Rate Rate K.iU 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) -V/100usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

8,189.0 47.30 357.00 8,127.0 154.0 - 68.1 153.3 8.42 8.39 0.97 

8,221.0 50.30 354.60 8,148.1 178.0 66.3 177.3 10.94 9.38 -7.50 

8,253.0 52.90 355.60 8,168.0 203.0 64.1 202.3 8.49 8.13 3.13 

8,284.0 55.40 354.80 8,186.1 228.0 62.0 227.4 8.33 8.06 -2.58 

